## Hartsville Boys & Girls Club Summer Program Registration

1103 S. 6th Street 843.332.1400

Ages: 6 -13 year olds Time: 7:30am – 5:30pm. Ages: Middle & High School Time: 1:00pm – 5:30pm.

Please check every session your child will attend.

 $\square$  Session 1 – May 24 – June 21

☐ Session 2 – June 24 – July 26

## The Club will be closed Monday, May 27, for Memorial Day and July 4-5, 2024.

Breakfast and lunch will be provided.

Fees are due on the Friday prior to the upcoming session. The first session is due with this registration. There are NO fees for Bay Road Elementary School students thanks to a 21<sup>st</sup> Century Grant!

## **SUMMER PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS**

Parent/Guardian's Name:	Home	Home Phone:		
Address:	City/Sta	City/State/Zip:		
#1 Child's Full Name:	Age	School		
#2 Child's Full Name:	Age _	School		
#3 Child's Full Name:	Age	School		
	d procedures as described by my	e Friday prior to the start of a session. child (ren)'s membership with the Boys gram.		
		information. ner application must be completed with the		
Describe who youth lives with: Both	h Parents,Mother Only,F	Father Only, Foster Parent(s),		
Grandparent(s) Other (Specify	Name & Relationship)			
Father's Name	Cell	Cell Phone		
Mother's Name	Cell	Cell Phone		
		s and we cannot get in contact with you est for you to list 2 individuals, other than		
Name	Relationship	Phone Number		
Name	Relationship	Phone Number		
Membership Dues Pd.	Summer Fee Pd Date _			

## **Memorandum of Agreement**

I/we, the parent(s)/guardian(s) of	understand that the Boys
& Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area, Inc. makes ava	ilable organized educational and recreational
activities for its' members. I/we understand that	there are always dangers and risks connected in
participation in such activities (particularly athlet	cs) and, as Parents/Guardians of the child named
above, I/we hereby give my/our approval of his/h	er participation in all activities of the club. I/we
understand that responsibility for any and all sucl	n risks and dangers (including any risks associated
with the transportation to or from the Club or an	y club activity) and I/we do hereby release,
indemnify and hold harmless the Boys & Girls Clu	bs of the Pee Dee Area, Inc. and Boys & Girls Clubs
of America, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors	and staff of all its' activities, from any and all
liability in connection with any injury (including a	ny injury caused by their own negligence) to the
child named above. I/we likewise release and ho	d harmless from liability any person transporting
him/her to or from any club activity.	

I/we understand the Boys & Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area, Inc. operates under an open-door policy, allowing members to come and go as they desire. Members are required to check-in to enable the club to maintain statistical data, but it does not enable the Club to keep track of when and with whom members leave with.

You and your child's cooperation in following three rules will help us ensure your child's safety:

- Parents come into the building to pick-up their child,
- Children stay in the Club until he/she is picked-up or it is time them to go home,
- Children and parents only use the front door as an entrance and an exit.

I/we understand it is my/our responsibility to insure my/our child adheres to the club rules and follows staff instructions. Inappropriate behavior, not following rules and staff instructions can result in my child's suspension or expulsion from the Club. If suspended or expelled, I agree to pick up my child immediately from the Club. I also understand any fees paid will not be refunded if my child is suspended or expelled.

I/we agree to be financially responsible for any property damage or loss caused by my child from inappropriate behavior.

I/we understand that the Boys & Girls Club has a non-refundable membership fee.

I/we understand a late fee of \$5.00 every 15 minutes will be charged for any child left after the club closes and this fee must be paid before a child returns to the club.

I/we understand my/our child's successful participation at the Club can be enhanced with my active participation at the Club. If I have a question, concern or comment about the Club or my child's behavior I will direct my question to the Club's director.

My signature below signifies my acceptance of this memorandum of agreement.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Relationship	Date